
RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE (INCLUDING TIS DISCLOSURES) 

Account 
Holders: 

ISB Prime Sav ings Account Disclosure  Financial 
Institution: 

Iowa Sav ings Bank 

Carroll Office 

510 W US Highway 30 

PO Box 967 

Carroll, IA 51401 

We appreciate your decision to open a deposit account with us. This schedule sets forth certain conditions, rates, fees, and charges that are 

specific to your Account. Each Account Holder agrees to the terms set forth on this Deposit Account Rate and Fee S chedule, and acknowledges 

that it is a part of the Account Agreement. Subject to applicable law and the terms of the Account Agreement, we may amend the rates, fees and 

charges contained in this schedule from time to time. 

ISB PRIME SAVINGS - ISB PRIME SAVINGS 

Account Holder: ISB Prime Savings Account Disclosure Account Opening Date:        

Account Ownership:  

Account Purpose: Consumer (Personal, Family, Household Purpose) 

Rate Information: This Account is an interest bearing account. If the average daily balance is less than $15,000.01, the interest rate paid on that portion 

of the balance will be 1.49%. The annual percentage yield for this tier will be 1.50%. If the average daily balance is more than $15,000.00 the interest 

rate paid on that portion of the balance will be 0.75%. The annual percentage yield for this tier will range from 1.50% to 0. 75%. 

The interest rate and annual percentage yield may change. At our discretion, we may change the interest rate on the account daily. Interest begins to 

accrue on the business day you deposit noncash items (for example, checks). Interest will be compounded monthly and will be c redited to the account 

monthly. 

Balance Information: We use the average daily balance method to calculate interest on your account. This method applies a periodic rate to the average 

daily balance in the account for the period. The average daily balance is calculated by adding the principal in the account f or each day of the period and 

dividing that figure by the number of days in the period. We will use an interest accrual basis of 365 (or 366 in leap year) for each day in the year. You 

must maintain a minimum average daily balance of $1.00 to obtain the disclosed annual perce ntage yield. The average daily balance is calculated by 

adding the principal in the account for each day of the period and dividing that figure by the number of days in the period.  

Limitations: You must deposit $100.00 to open this account. If you have an existing checking or savings or will be opening a new savings , then you 

may open with $50.00. This account is only available to customers with an ISB Prime Checking Account.  

In order to qualify and receive the higher interest rate of stated interest (1.50% APY for balances up to $15,000.00 and .75% for balances over $15,000.00), 

your ISB Prime Checking Account needs to qualify for the 2.50% APY for the month.  

If your account qualifies for the higher interest rate, we will automatically reimburse fees imposed at ATMs up to a maximum of $4.99 per fee. Your 

account will automatically be credited by the 5th of the following month. For any charge above $4.99, you will need to bring in your receipt(s) to receive 

reimbursement. 

If one or any of the above listed items are not met each statement cycle a rate and APY of 0.60% will be paid on all balances. You may make six (6) 

transfers from your account each four (4) week or similar period, if by preauthorized or automatic transfer, or telephone (including data transmission) 

agreement, order or instruction or by check, draft, debit card or similar order (including POS transactions), made by the dep ositor and payable to third 

parties. Transfers and withdrawals made in person, by messenger, by mail or at an ATM are unlimited. 

Account Fees: If average daily balance falls below $500.00, the account will be charged a monthly service fee of $1.00 (plus tax). If under the age of 18, 

the monthly service fee will be waived. Overdraft fees apply to overdrafts that may be created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other 

electronic means. The average daily balance is calculated by adding the principal in the account for each day of the period a nd dividing that figure by the 

number of days in the period. The following fees apply to this account: Overdraft Fee - Item Paid: $25.00 per item; Returned Item Fee: $25.00 per item; 

Account Reconciliation: $25.00 per hour; Returned Deposit Item: $2.50 per item; Garnishment & Levy: $75.00; Early Account Clo sing Fee: $30.00 if 

account is closed within 90 days of opening; History Printout: $2.00 each; ATS Transfer Fee: 1st transfer free per month, addit ional $5.00 each; Statement 

Fee: $2.00 (plus tax) for paper statements. Paper Statement fee waived for individuals of age 60 years or older. No charge for eStatements; and Excessive 

Withdrawal/Transfer Fee: $1.00. *All fees marked with an asterisk (*) are subject to Iowa state sales tax of 6.000%. **All fees marked with two 

asterisk (**) are subject to Iowa local sales tax of 1.000%.  
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